## EXHIBIT F11

ADDENDUM AGREEMENT TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THE AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 11, 1974, BY AND BETWEEN MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP BUCKS COUNTY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY, MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, THE MUNICIPAL SEWER AUTHORITY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MAKEFIELD, AND LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## ADDENDUM AGREEMENT

ADDENDUM ATTACHED TO AND MADE PART OF AGREEMENT DATED THE 11TH DAY OF APRIL, 1974, BY AND BE-TWEEN MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP, BUCKS COUNTY, MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY, MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, MUNICIPAL SEWER AUTHORITY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MAKEFIELD, AND LOWER MAKEFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

WHEREAS, the above parties have entered into an Agreement dated the 11th day of April, 1974, under the terms of which Middletown Township and Middletown Authority have agreed to allocate certain sewer capacity to the Township of Lower Makefield; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Lower Makefield has requested that an additional allocation be made in order to service an industrial park located in Lower Makefield Township and referred to as MAKEFIELD CENTER Industrial Development; and

WHEREAS, Middletown Township and Middletown Authority are willing to increase the allocation under the same terms and conditions of the Agreement dated the 11th day of April, 1974,

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto covenant and agree as follows:

SECTION 1. The allocation referred to in Section 3 of the Agreement dated the 11th day of April, 1974, is hereby amended to read .335 MGD.

SECTION 2. Lower Makefield agrees that the aforesaid allocation is made for the specific purpose of servicing the MAKEFIELD CENTER Industrial Development located on Township Line Road South of Route 432.

SECTION 3. The connections to the Middletown Interceptor Lines shall be made at the point indicated on the attached
Exhibit "A".

SECTION 4. In all other respects the agreement dated the llth day of April, 1974, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed by their duly authorized Chairman or Vice-Chairman and their corporate seal to be affixed hereunto and attested by its Secretary or Assistant Secretary all as of the day and year first above written.

MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP, BUCKS
COUNTY, MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

By Ska Chairman

Chairman

MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS

By Chairman

MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS

By Chairman

MUNICIPAL SEWER AUTHORITY OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MAKEFIELD
By Secretary

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MAKEFIELD,
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

By Chairman

ATTEST:

ATTEST:

ATTEST:

ATTEST:

ATTEST:

Chairman

